Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 40% 30% 26% 37% 35% 41% 39% 14% 30% 36%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 50% 59% 60% 52% 56% 51% 51% 77% 57% 45%
Not sure 10% 6% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (742) (482) (518) (236) (205) (353) (206) (701) (126) (109) (64)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 14% 31% 65% 9% 68% 31% 40% 48% 37% 32% 34% 38%
Off on the wrong track 55% 81% 53% 27% 87% 26% 59% 50% 50% 55% 57% 56% 50%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 8% 4% 6% 9% 9% 2% 8% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (387) (267) (309) (251) (464) (278) (142) (241) (197) (366) (196)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 29% 23% 17% 19% 29% 37% 30% 6% 20% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 23% 20% 16% 21% 8% 23% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 14% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 36% 42% 44% 37% 38% 37% 36% 64% 34% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 5% 8% 9% 3% 3% 4% 8% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (742) (482) (518) (236) (205) (353) (206) (701) (126) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 18% 62% 2% 64% 21% 31% 30% 24% 24% 25% 30%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 23% 25% 7% 24% 20% 20% 21% 24% 18% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 12% 6% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 13% 7% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 72% 36% 6% 84% 6% 40% 37% 40% 36% 44% 40% 37%
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 1% 1% 0% 7% 2% 1% 2% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (387) (267)  (309)  (251)  (464) (278) (142) (241) (197) (366)  (196)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 30% 31% 26% 29% 25% 24% 38% 29% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 58% 60% 58% 48% 58% 65% 58% 59% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 9% 16% 23% 17% 10% 4% 12% * 10% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (423) (312) (223) (200) (74) (86) (161) (102) (341) (16) (44) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 20% 17% 37% * 34% 27% 27% 30% 25% 23% 29% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 66% 67% 52% * 56% 61% 60% 56% 63% 62% 59% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 12% 13% 15% 10% * 10% 12% 14% 14% 11% 15% 13% 11%

Totals 99%  99%  99%  99% * 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (423)  (43)  (149) (231)  (25) (220)  (183) (131) (67) (109) (76) (152)  (86)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 53% 52% 50% 54% 51% 49% 49% 51% 49% 54% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 39% 39% 41% 38% 41% 42% 39% 41% 38% 35% 45%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 7% 13% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (519) (413) (229) (290) (142) (100) (180) (97) (332) (99) (56) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 61% 42% 22% 60% * 54% 52% 39% 45% 51% 51% 60%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 34% 48% 54% 35% * 37% 40% 54% 45% 43% 40% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 11% 24% 5% * 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (519) (295) (192) (32) (280) (29) (246) (141) (73) (125) (108) (193) (93)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (CBS Face the Nation: Jim Jordan) https://t.co/1Rg66Tn4uP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 14% 11% 24% 32% 22% 8% 21% 20%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 1% 9% 11% 0% 7% 7%
OK 28% 21% 30% 27% 31% 36% 27% 19% 29% 23% 27% 34%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 16% 21% 14% 16% 14% 30% 20% 11%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 26% 32% 25% 25% 24% 24% 39% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (954) (712) (457) (497) (227) (200) (338) (189) (667) (120) (106) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 46% 2% 53% 16% 24% 26% 18% 17% 19% 28%
Good 9% 2% 7% 19% 1% 17% 8% 11% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7%
OK 28% 20% 38% 25% 15% 22% 31% 25% 28% 34% 33% 26% 21%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 8% 26% 5% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 21% 13%
Terrible 26% 50% 23% 3% 56% 4% 26% 24% 25% 23% 27% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (954)  (330)  (364)  (260)  (297)  (243)  (438) (272) (135) (224) (189) (349)  (192)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (CBS Face the Nation: Jim Jordan) https://t.co/D66PEkuX6d
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 13% 9% 21% 29% 20% 5% 16% 21%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 13% 2% 14% 3%
OK 30% 23% 30% 30% 32% 40% 27% 23% 31% 26% 25% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 16% 15% 14% 28% 19% 1%
Terrible 25% 28% 24% 25% 29% 24% 24% 22% 22% 39% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (711) (466) (499) (225) (200) (343) (197) (675) (121) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 42% 1% 48% 14% 22% 24% 14% 16% 17% 25%
Good 11% 3% 8% 24% 1% 21% 11% 12% 8% 14% 9% 11% 9%
OK 30% 21% 40% 27% 15% 25% 33% 25% 28% 35% 34% 29% 23%
Bad 16% 27% 16% 5% 27% 5% 16% 17% 19% 15% 18% 19% 11%
Terrible 25% 46% 23% 3% 55% 2% 25% 23% 21% 21% 24% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (965)  (331) (371)  (263)  (297) (240) (448) (271) (135) (227) (192) (355)  (191)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Where is the Fake Whistleblower?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 19% 12% 12% 30% 34% 26% 5% 20% 24%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 5% 2% 2%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 24% 31% 19% 13% 21% 21% 27% 28%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 19% 12% 13% 12% 25% 22% 12%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 34% 39% 29% 30% 29% 30% 43% 29% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (734) (475) (514) (234) (202) (349) (204) (693) (126) (108) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 50% 1% 58% 18% 27% 26% 25% 19% 21% 26%
Good 9% 3% 7% 19% 2% 15% 10% 10% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7%
OK 22% 14% 30% 20% 9% 17% 25% 19% 17% 24% 27% 20% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 6% 18% 6% 17% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 59% 28% 5% 69% 4% 31% 31% 32% 27% 34% 31% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (342)  (381)  (266)  (304)  (250)  (459) (275) (139) (237) (195) (362)  (195)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox News video: Maria Baritromo) https://t.co/ru2n7i2gzu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 12% 8% 23% 31% 21% 4% 19% 18%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 1% 6% 10%
OK 31% 22% 31% 31% 33% 40% 28% 23% 31% 26% 33% 36%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 17% 17% 17% 14% 30% 19% 11%
Terrible 24% 27% 24% 23% 30% 24% 23% 18% 21% 39% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (718) (471) (501) (230) (202) (342) (198) (680) (121) (108) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 15% 43% 1% 50% 15% 22% 25% 15% 15% 19% 25%
Good 10% 4% 7% 20% 3% 19% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10%
OK 31% 22% 40% 28% 15% 24% 33% 27% 29% 37% 35% 30% 22%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 6% 28% 5% 19% 15% 20% 15% 18% 19% 13%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 3% 52% 2% 23% 24% 18% 21% 23% 23% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (334) (374)  (264)  (298) (244) (453) (272) (137) (229) (194) (356)  (193)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Republicans & others must remember, the Ukrainian President and Foreign Minister both said that there
was no pressure placed on them whatsoever. Also, they didn’t even know the money wasn’t paid, and got the money with no conditions. But why
isn’t Germany, France (Europe) paying?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 13% 1% 28% 33% 25% 7% 17% 21%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% 9% 12% 13% 3% 8% 5%
OK 25% 16% 25% 24% 30% 35% 20% 15% 23% 25% 29% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 17% 15% 12% 17% 14% 13% 22% 20% 15%
Terrible 28% 32% 27% 30% 35% 28% 26% 26% 26% 44% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (733) (474) (513) (233) (203) (349) (202) (689) (126) (109) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 17% 51% 2% 59% 17% 27% 26% 21% 18% 21% 27%
Good 11% 4% 12% 17% 1% 17% 11% 10% 13% 1% 10% 12% 8%
OK 25% 17% 32% 23% 12% 16% 29% 21% 17% 29% 26% 22% 22%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 5% 26% 5% 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 16% 1%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 4% 60% 3% 28% 28% 25% 25% 29% 28% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (342)  (380)  (265)  (307)  (247)  (458) (276) (139) (237) (195) (364)  (191)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — The Crazed, Do Nothing Democrats are turning Impeachment into a routine partisan weapon. That is
very bad for our Country, and not what the Founders had in mind!!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 12% 11% 30% 37% 27% 5% 16% 21%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 2% 11% 7%
OK 20% 12% 21% 19% 23% 30% 16% 13% 19% 20% 27% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 18% 17% 18% 12% 13% 12% 24% 17% 20%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 35% 38% 31% 32% 30% 31% 49% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (729) (472) (512) (232) (204) (347) (201) (688) (125) (108) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 23% 2% 17% 54% 1% 61% 18% 27% 27% 23% 21% 22% 26%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 2% 18% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 12% 8%
OK 20% 13% 27% 19% 8% 12% 26% 14% 13% 23% 22% 19% 18%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 20% 3% 16% 14% 13% 18% 14% 14% 11%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 5% 69% 5% 31% 35% 33% 28% 34% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (342) (378) (264)  (305)  (246) (456) (275) (138) (233) (195) (363)  (193)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Tell Jennifer Williams, whoever that is, to read BOTH transcripts of the presidential calls, & see the just
released ststement from Ukraine. Then she should meet with the other Never Trumpers, who | don’t know & mostly never even heard of, & work
out a better presidential attack!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 11% 9% 23% 27% 21% 4% 16% 20%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 15% 5% 8% 5%
OK 23% 16% 24% 22% 29% 30% 19% 16% 23% 17% 28% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 13% 28% 20% 22%
Terrible 30% 35% 28% 33% 34% 30% 30% 29% 29% 46% 27% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (731) (474) (508) (230) (204) (346) (202) (690) (124) (107) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 40% 1% 47% 14% 21% 22% 18% 16% 16% 23%
Good 12% 2% 10% 26% 2% 24% 12% 13% 1% 12% 10% 15% 9%
OK 23% 16% 29% 23% 8% 19% 26% 19% 21% 27% 26% 20% 22%
Bad 16% 24% 18% 6% 24% 5% 19% 16% 14% 17% 19% 18% 11%
Terrible 30% 56% 28% 4% 65% 5% 29% 30% 32% 26% 31% 31% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (339) (379) (264) (304) (247) (456) (275) (139) (233) (194) (361) (194)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox Business video: Lou Dobbs) https://t.co/I310117SVh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 12% 9% 21% 31% 21% 4% 17% 20%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 12% 2% 11% 3%
OK 29% 22% 30% 29% 33% 35% 28% 22% 30% 23% 30% 34%
Bad 18% 17% 13% 22% 16% 24% 16% 15% 16% 29% 16% 23%
Terrible 25% 28% 25% 24% 29% 24% 23% 23% 22% 42% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (716) (469) (501) (225) (202) (345) (198) (682) (120) (107) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 41% 1% 49% 15% 23% 21% 16% 14% 19% 24%
Good 10% 2% 8% 21% 3% 19% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9%
OK 29% 21% 37% 28% 14% 25% 33% 23% 27% 38% 33% 26% 23%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 7% 28% 5% 18% 20% 21% 17% 19% 20% 14%
Terrible 25% 48% 21% 3% 53% 2% 24% 23% 21% 21% 24% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (332)  (375) (263)  (296)  (245)  (451) (274) (136) (224) (195) (357)  (194)
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51. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Paul Krugman of @nytimes has been wrong about me from the very beginning. Anyone who has followed
his 'words of wisdom’ has lost a great deal of money. Paul, just concede the game, say | was right, and lets start a brand new game!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 12% 11% 22% 28% 21% 8% 16% 19%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 6% 14% 13% 13% 2% 8% 7%
OK 25% 17% 24% 26% 29% 35% 22% 16% 25% 20% 31% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 18% 18% 15% 18% 16% 27% 18% 13%
Terrible 28% 32% 26% 30% 33% 29% 27% 25% 25% 43% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (728) (471) (510) (231) (203) (345) (202) (687) (123) (107) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 42% 1% 50% 15% 22% 23% 17% 18% 17% 26%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 21% 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 6%
OK 25% 16% 32% 27% 10% 20% 28% 22% 23% 28% 23% 25% 24%
Bad 17% 26% 18% 5% 26% 5% 20% 16% 17% 16% 22% 19% 10%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 5% 61% 4% 26% 28% 28% 24% 27% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (337)  (379) (265)  (303)  (246)  (456) (271) (141) (234) (197) (359)  (191)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Schiff is a Corrupt Politician! https://t.co/DDBqIfIFLV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 18% 13% 11% 27% 37% 26% 5% 16% 24%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 1% 13% 10% 8% 12% 5% 11% 5%
OK 22% 14% 21% 22% 21% 33% 19% 13% 21% 16% 27% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 22% 14% 14% 11% 13% 23% 20% 16%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 32% 33% 30% 31% 31% 29% 51% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (733) (473) (514) (233) (205) (350) (199) (691) (125) (107) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 49% 1% 59% 17% 26% 28% 22% 19% 21% 28%
Good 10% 5% 10% 17% 2% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9%
OK 22% 13% 29% 22% 8% 17% 25% 17% 18% 27% 24% 19% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 6% 23% 4% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 5% 65% 5% 31% 31% 30% 25% 32% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (343)  (380) (264)  (306)  (248)  (457) (277) (140) (234) (196) (362)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — .@SteveScalise blew the nasty & obnoxious Chris Wallace (will never be his father, Mike!) away on
Chris’s lowest rated (unless I’m on) morning show. This kind of dumb and unfair interview would never have happened in the @FoxNews past.
Great job Steve!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 11% 8% 20% 25% 19% 5% 13% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 3% 13% 6%
OK 23% 16% 25% 22% 25% 32% 20% 17% 23% 18% 29% 29%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 23% 20% 23%
Terrible 32% 37% 29% 34% 36% 32% 31% 30% 30% 51% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (739) (477) (514) (233) (205) (349) (204) (694) (125) (108) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 38% 1% 42% 13% 20% 20% 18% 13% 14% 21%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 21% 12% 13% 7% 11% 10% 12% 12%
OK 23% 13% 31% 25% 7% 23% 26% 18% 21% 24% 23% 25% 20%
Bad 17% 21% 19% 10% 20% 8% 18% 16% 21% 20% 19% 17% 13%
Terrible 32% 60% 28% 5% 69% 6% 31% 32% 31% 27% 35% 32% 34%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (342)  (382) (267)  (308)  (250)  (458) (277) (141) (237) (196) (362)  (196)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Thanks Eric! https://t.co/6Ai7bqto3P
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 29% 24% 16% 13% 33% 42% 32% 7% 17% 25%
Good 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 12% 11% 15% 8% 12% 11%
OK 29% 21% 27% 31% 31% 37% 26% 24% 27% 34% 36% 35%
Bad 11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 15% 14% 7%
Terrible 20% 22% 21% 19% 27% 24% 17% 13% 17% 35% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (732) (478) (510) (234) (204) (348) (202) (691) (124) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 4% 22% 58% 3% 65% 23% 31% 28% 28% 26% 25% 29%
Good 13% 9% 12% 21% 6% 20% 12% 13% 21% 12% 12% 16% 11%
OK 29% 29% 40% 15% 30% 10% 33% 26% 24% 32% 31% 29% 26%
Bad 11% 19% 10% 3% 20% 3% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Terrible 20% 39% 16% 3% 41% 2% 20% 18% 16% 16% 22% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (339)  (383)  (266)  (304)  (249)  (456) (277) (142) (237) (193) (362)  (196)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets November 17,2019 — (Fox News video: Three career diplomats featured in first week of public impeachment-inquiry hearings)
https://t.co/ndBvFD1fGD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 12% 8% 24% 31% 22% 5% 14% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9% 12% 12% 12% 1% 11% 2%
OK 29% 22% 31% 28% 36% 39% 24% 18% 28% 27% 32% 39%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 20% 16% 19% 17% 14% 15% 24% 18% 17%
Terrible 25% 29% 25% 26% 30% 24% 23% 25% 22% 43% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (716) (472) (498) (229) (201) (345) (195) (681) (120) (109) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 15% 43% 2% 49% 15% 23% 24% 15% 18% 20% 23%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 1% 19% 11% 10% 9% 14% 9% 10% 8%
OK 29% 21% 39% 25% 16% 23% 32% 25% 27% 35% 31% 28% 23%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 25% 5% 16% 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 13%
Terrible 25% 48% 21% 5% 55% 4% 26% 23% 21% 22% 24% 24% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (970)  (332)  (376)  (262)  (296)  (245) (450) (273) (137) (230) (192) (357)  (191)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox News video: Ratcliffe on Dems notwanting whistleblower to testify) https://t.co/N6jsbIFuMc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 13% 10% 25% 30% 23% 4% 20% 18%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 4% 7% 5%
OK 27% 20% 28% 27% 30% 36% 25% 18% 26% 27% 29% 35%
Bad 16% 17% 12% 21% 17% 18% 16% 15% 15% 25% 16% 19%
Terrible 26% 30% 26% 26% 31% 25% 24% 27% 24% 41% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (725) (477) (502) (230) (202) (349) (198) (686) (122) (109) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 44% 1% 53% 16% 24% 25% 18% 17% 19% 27%
Good 10% 5% 8% 20% 3% 15% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% 8%
OK 27% 20% 37% 23% 14% 22% 30% 23% 26% 32% 28% 26% 23%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 9% 26% 6% 16% 18% 20% 15% 17% 20% 11%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 4% 56% 4% 27% 25% 22% 23% 26% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (337) (381)  (261)  (302)  (244)  (456) (275) (138) (231) (193) (360)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox News video: Two more officials give closed door depositions in impeachment inquiry)
https://t.co/8bPq10y71z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 13% 8% 22% 29% 21% 6% 16% 15%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 8% 9% 2% 9% 9%
OK 32% 25% 31% 33% 36% 42% 28% 22% 32% 26% 35% 36%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 21% 14% 19% 16% 21% 16% 21% 18% 17%
Terrible 24% 27% 26% 23% 30% 25% 23% 21% 21% 45% 22% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (717) (473) (501) (230) (198) (348) (198) (684) (122) (107) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 41% 2% 48% 15% 20% 25% 15% 17% 17% 25%
Good 8% 4% 6% 16% 2% 15% 8% 10% 5% 10% 7% 10% 6%
OK 32% 23% 39% 31% 18% 28% 34% 31% 29% 35% 34% 30% 28%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 8% 27% 6% 18% 15% 25% 17% 18% 20% 12%
Terrible 24% 46% 21% 4% 51% 3% 24% 25% 17% 22% 24% 23% 29%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (335) (378)  (261)  (298)  (244) (453) (275) (136) (231) (194) (357)  (192)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Paul Krugman has called me wrong from day one. People at the Failing New York Times are very angry
at him for having ‘'missed’ by soooo much. Paul, match over!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 13% 11% 23% 29% 22% 6% 14% 25%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 13% 12% 5% 10% 2%
OK 25% 18% 25% 25% 29% 34% 23% 15% 25% 24% 28% 23%
Bad 19% 19% 14% 23% 19% 18% 18% 20% 16% 23% 24% 26%
Terrible 26% 30% 27% 26% 32% 27% 25% 23% 24% 42% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (729) (477) (505) (232) (201) (347) (202) (692) (121) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 44% 2% 48% 15% 23% 22% 19% 18% 17% 25%
Good 10% 3% 10% 19% 1% 21% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8%
OK 25% 17% 31% 26% 10% 20% 29% 21% 23% 30% 28% 22% 22%
Bad 19% 29% 18% 7% 30% 7% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 15%
Terrible 26% 48% 25% 4% 57% 4% 25% 25% 25% 23% 25% 27% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (336) (379) (267) (303) (250) (455) (275) (140) (238) (195) (359) (190)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (ABC News This Week: Taking stock of the impeachment inquiry) https://t.co/Ypzhripgkz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 16% 11% 11% 22% 31% 22% 6% 16% 18%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 11% 11% 2% 17% 5%
OK 29% 23% 30% 29% 36% 36% 27% 18% 29% 26% 32% 32%
Bad 18% 19% 14% 22% 18% 20% 17% 18% 17% 26% 15% 21%
Terrible 23% 26% 24% 22% 27% 23% 21% 22% 21% 40% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (977) (722) (477) (500) (229) (202) (345) (201) (685) (123) (107) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 14% 44% 1% 50% 16% 20% 27% 16% 17% 20% 23%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 3% 17% 11% 11% 9% 13% 6% 11% 10%
OK 29% 23% 38% 25% 16% 23% 31% 28% 21% 33% 34% 27% 25%
Bad 18% 29% 18% 7% 30% 8% 19% 18% 24% 19% 20% 19% 15%
Terrible 23% 43% 21% 4% 50% 3% 23% 23% 19% 20% 24% 23% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (335) (379) (263) (300) (246) (455) (276) (136) (232) (195) (359) (191)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Rush Limbaugh video) https://t.co/Ks1BN41CGf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 10% 9% 21% 33% 22% 3% 15% 13%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 19% 7%
OK 28% 21% 28% 29% 33% 39% 26% 16% 29% 24% 26% 37%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 17% 19% 15% 11% 14% 23% 19% 17%
Terrible 28% 32% 28% 28% 31% 24% 27% 30% 26% 46% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (722) (472) (502) (231) (197) (345) (201) (682) (124) (107) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 14% 45% 0% 50% 16% 19% 25% 16% 17% 18% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 3% 17% 10% 11% 7% 13% 5% 11% 9%
OK 28% 21% 37% 25% 13% 24% 32% 26% 23% 31% 33% 28% 23%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 5% 23% 4% 15% 16% 19% 14% 15% 18% 13%
Terrible 28% 51% 24% 5% 61% 5% 27% 27% 26% 25% 30% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (338)  (375) (261)  (300)  (244)  (453) (275) (134) (231) (195) (354)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5S. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Jim Jordan at impeachment hearing video) https://t.co/YviBpfsiTa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 16% 12% 10% 24% 29% 23% 4% 15% 18%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 11% 4% 10% 5%
OK 29% 22% 27% 31% 35% 37% 26% 20% 28% 28% 35% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 20% 17% 17%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 27% 30% 24% 27% 29% 25% 45% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (725) (475) (503) (230) (201) (346) (201) (685) (123) (108) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 15% 44% 1% 52% 16% 24% 22% 18% 17% 19% 24%
Good 10% 4% 8% 18% 2% 16% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 9%
OK 29% 22% 36% 28% 14% 24% 32% 26% 27% 34% 34% 28% 22%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 5% 23% 4% 15% 14% 18% 16% 11% 16% 12%
Terrible 28% 49% 26% 5% 59% 4% 29% 26% 22% 23% 30% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (338) (377) (263) (300) (247) (455) (274) (138) (233) (194) (361) (190)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Trump campaign commercial) https://t.co/z0l17wBsgTP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 20% 13% 11% 27% 34% 26% 4% 17% 21%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 13% 6% 10% 5%
OK 30% 22% 31% 30% 36% 40% 26% 20% 29% 29% 37% 37%
Bad 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 19% 17% 12%
Terrible 23% 26% 23% 24% 27% 24% 23% 19% 21% 41% 19% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (727) (476) (5086) (232) (201) (347) (202) (689) (123) (107) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 2% 17% 51% 1% 56% 18% 23% 29% 18% 19% 24% 24%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 3% 20% 9% 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 8%
OK 30% 25% 41% 23% 18% 19% 34% 27% 23% 37% 35% 26% 27%
Bad 13% 24% 12% 4% 28% 3% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 10%
Terrible 23% 44% 21% 3% 50% 3% 24% 22% 20% 19% 24% 23% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (339) (379)  (264)  (299)  (248)  (456) (274) (139) (234) (196) (359)  (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — | agree Katrina, Pam Bondi is a great woman! https://t.co/NlicAzObWB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 21% 16% 13% 27% 33% 26% 7% 21% 22%
Good 15% 15% 16% 13% 10% 16% 17% 14% 18% 4% 9% 8%
OK 34% 27% 31% 36% 37% 40% 30% 30% 31% 41% 38% 42%
Bad 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 15% 7%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 18% 25% 21% 18% 14% 17% 35% 17% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (734) (478) (513) (234) (204) (348) (205) (695) (126) (107) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 5% 17% 51% 2% 57% 19% 27% 26% 21% 22% 22% 25%
Good 15% 7% 14% 24% 6% 22% 15% 14% 19% 19% 13% 15% 11%
OK 34% 35% 42% 21% 33% 16% 38% 27% 29% 34% 40% 33% 29%
Bad 10% 18% 8% 2% 20% 2% 9% 11% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10%
Terrible 20% 36% 18% 3% 38% 2% 19% 20% 13% 15% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (342) (383) (266)  (306)  (249)  (459) (277) (140) (237) (197) (364)  (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — The Do Nothing Dems are now doing even less - and soooo much work to be done!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 19% 11% 11% 28% 35% 26% 4% 15% 21%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 11% 5% 12% 2%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 30% 32% 17% 10% 20% 20% 28% 31%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 20% 18% 16% 15% 17% 14% 28% 21% 14%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 32% 34% 30% 30% 27% 29% 43% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (733) (477) (512) (233) (200) (351) (205) (696) (122) (108) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 17% 52% 1% 57% 18% 27% 25% 23% 20% 22% 23%
Good 10% 4% 9% 17% 3% 17% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 12%
OK 22% 14% 29% 20% 7% 15% 26% 16% 18% 23% 21% 22% 20%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 7% 25% 7% 16% 17% 19% 17% 20% 15% 15%
Terrible 30% 56% 28% 4% 64% 3% 31% 29% 27% 28% 30% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (989) (342) (381) (266) (305) (250) (460) (274) (139) (239) (195) (360) (195)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Joe Ricketts, one of our Country’s most successful businessmen, including being the owner of the
Chicago Cubs, has just written a great new book, THE HARDER YOU WORK, THE LUCKIER YOU GET. So true! Much can be learned from Joe.
Go get the book!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 13% 12% 23% 27% 22% 5% 15% 18%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 19% 18% 7% 8% 11%
OK 34% 27% 34% 33% 32% 37% 36% 29% 32% 36% 44% 36%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 10% 18% 12% 8%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 28% 25% 18% 15% 19% 34% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (733) (476) (513) (234) (202) (350) (203) (693) (125) (108) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 41% 2% 49% 16% 23% 22% 18% 19% 18% 21%
Good 15% 6% 15% 25% 7% 26% 15% 14% 18% 15% 13% 17% 12%
OK 34% 32% 40% 28% 27% 22% 36% 31% 33% 37% 36% 33% 29%
Bad 11% 20% 10% 2% 21% 2% 10% 13% 13% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Terrible 22% 40% 20% 3% 44% 2% 23% 20% 15% 20% 22% 21% 25%
Totals 101%  101%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (341)  (382) (266)  (305)  (250)  (459) (274) (140) (238) (196) (362)  (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5X. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — A BIG difference! https://t.co/DFjge9s7fO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 14% 12% 26% 29% 24% 5% 15% 21%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 14% 12% 2% 13% 7%
OK 30% 24% 31% 30% 33% 36% 29% 23% 31% 23% 30% 36%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 12% 30% 19% 9%
Terrible 24% 25% 22% 25% 30% 25% 22% 19% 21% 40% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (732) (478) (509) (228) (204) (352) (203) (690) (124) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 48% 1% 54% 17% 25% 26% 17% 20% 22% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 3% 18% 11% 11% 10% 13% 7% 10% 9%
OK 30% 24% 41% 24% 20% 23% 31% 27% 31% 36% 36% 26% 27%
Bad 15% 28% 13% 4% 29% 3% 16% 15% 17% 12% 14% 19% 14%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 3% 47% 3% 25% 23% 16% 21% 23% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (340)  (382)  (265)  (306)  (250)  (458) (272) (142) (237) (194) (364)  (192)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Our great Farmers will recieve another major round of 'cash, compliments of China Tariffs, prior to
Thanksgiving. The smaller farms and farmers will be big beneficiaries. In the meantime, and as you may have noticed, China is starting to buy
big again. Japan deal DONE. Enjoy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 22% 13% 13% 29% 36% 27% 4% 21% 21%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 5% 8% 6%
OK 28% 21% 27% 28% 34% 34% 25% 19% 25% 31% 38% 36%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12% 12% 13% 22% 10% 7%
Terrible 23% 26% 24% 23% 28% 25% 21% 20% 20% 38% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (735) (478) (515) (233) (203) (352) (205) (697) (125) (108) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 19% 53% 0% 59% 19% 29% 25% 21% 22% 23% 27%
Good 12% 5% 13% 19% 5% 18% 13% 9% 18% 16% 11% 13% 7%
OK 28% 28% 32% 22% 20% 17% 31% 25% 20% 30% 29% 26% 28%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 3% 25% 4% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 8%
Terrible 23% 43% 22% 3% 49% 2% 23% 22% 21% 20% 22% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (343) (383) (267)  (305)  (251)  (461) (276) (141) (239) (196) (364)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — .@MariaBartiromo has a GREAT show going on right now, 10:00 A.M. Fantastic guests talk about the
Fake Impeachment! @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 11% 8% 24% 31% 22% 4% 16% 19%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 7% 11% 12% 11% 13% 3% 12% 3%
OK 24% 17% 26% 22% 31% 34% 19% 12% 24% 21% 25% 32%
Bad 19% 19% 15% 23% 20% 19% 19% 19% 17% 28% 26% 17%
Terrible 27% 30% 26% 28% 31% 27% 26% 26% 25% 44% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (734) (479) (512) (234) (203) (350) (204) (693) (125) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 43% 1% 50% 16% 24% 20% 18% 17% 18% 23%
Good 11% 3% 9% 23% 2% 21% 11% 12% 7% 12% 9% 11% 10%
OK 24% 16% 31% 24% 11% 19% 25% 21% 28% 26% 27% 23% 20%
Bad 19% 29% 20% 7% 30% 7% 21% 17% 23% 21% 22% 18% 16%
Terrible 27% 50% 25% 4% 56% 3% 28% 25% 23% 22% 25% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (343)  (384)  (264)  (306)  (248)  (460) (274) (142) (240) (195) (362)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AA. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Mr. Chairman, Joe Biden may be Sleepy and Very Slow, but he is not a 'rabid dog. He is actually
somewhat better than that, but | am the only one who can get you where you have to be. You should act quickly, get the deal done. See you soon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 11% 8% 20% 25% 19% 3% 16% 18%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 7% 11% 15% 14% 16% 3% 8% 5%
OK 24% 16% 26% 23% 28% 35% 20% 16% 23% 21% 29% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 18% 18% 17% 18% 14% 34% 23% 17%
Terrible 29% 32% 27% 31% 35% 28% 28% 26% 28% 40% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (735) (478) (514) (234) (202) (351) (205) (697) (124) (108) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 13% 39% 1% 43% 14% 20% 18% 16% 15% 16% 21%
Good 12% 4% 10% 26% 2% 28% 11% 14% 17% 16% 10% 13% 9%
OK 24% 15% 33% 23% 9% 19% 27% 21% 20% 26% 23% 24% 23%
Bad 18% 28% 17% 8% 29% 5% 21% 13% 19% 17% 20% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 52% 27% 4% 59% 4% 27% 32% 26% 25% 32% 29% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (344) (384)  (264)  (306)  (250)  (460) (276) (141) (239) (196) (364)  (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AB. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Dowd never understood the pulse of the Republican Party, present or past. He’s just a 3rd rate hit job
for Fake News
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 10% 10% 19% 28% 19% 4% 17% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 15% 13% 3% 8% 9%
OK 25% 20% 26% 25% 30% 35% 23% 14% 25% 18% 33% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 20% 20% 17% 18% 17% 16% 29% 18% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 27% 30% 33% 29% 28% 26% 27% 46% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (736) (476) (515) (234) (205) (349) (203) (694) (125) (108) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 40% 1% 44% 13% 22% 18% 14% 16% 17% 21%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 3% 19% 12% 9% 10% 15% 8% 12% 8%
OK 25% 16% 33% 25% 10% 24% 27% 24% 24% 30% 27% 22% 25%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 10% 26% 8% 19% 17% 22% 18% 21% 18% 15%
Terrible 29% 53% 26% 5% 60% 4% 30% 28% 25% 23% 28% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (344)  (383)  (264)  (305)  (250)  (458) (277) (142) (238) (197) (363)  (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AC. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — A new Republican Star is born. Great going @EliseStefanik! https://t.co/9QH40Ua2eg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 12% 11% 28% 35% 27% 3% 17% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 14% 11% 11% 12% 3% 13% 10%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 33% 33% 20% 13% 23% 27% 28% 35%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 19% 16% 15% 15% 23% 21% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 25% 31% 23% 24% 25% 23% 44% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (737) (480) (515) (234) (205) (352) (204) (697) (126) (108) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 52% 2% 59% 18% 27% 27% 21% 21% 22% 26%
Good 11% 4% 11% 19% 2% 18% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9% 12% 9%
OK 24% 18% 32% 21% 14% 17% 28% 19% 21% 30% 25% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 5% 26% 5% 17% 18% 16% 13% 18% 19% 15%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 3% 56% 2% 26% 24% 22% 24% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (344) (387) (264) (308) (248) (461) (278) (141) (239) (197) (366) (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AD. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Thank you Pete. Our great warfighters must be allowed to fight. | would not have done this for Sgt.
Bergdahl or Chelsea Manning!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 14% 12% 27% 35% 26% 6% 17% 25%
Good 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 14% 4% 8% 7%
OK 26% 18% 26% 26% 32% 38% 22% 14% 23% 32% 31% 39%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 21% 6%
Terrible 24% 27% 23% 25% 27% 25% 22% 22% 21% 43% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (739) (481) (514) (233) (204) (353) (205) (698) (125) (109) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 51% 2% 58% 17% 27% 28% 24% 19% 23% 24%
Good 12% 5% 11% 22% 3% 21% 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 9%
OK 26% 21% 34% 20% 18% 15% 29% 25% 19% 31% 28% 24% 23%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 5% 25% 4% 16% 14% 21% 15% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 24% 44% 22% 3% 52% 2% 25% 22% 18% 20% 24% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (343)  (386)  (266)  (307)  (250)  (462) (277) (141) (239) (196) (365)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AE. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — Visited a great family of a young man under major surgery at the amazing Walter Reed Medical Center.
Those are truly some of the best doctors anywhere in the world. Also began phase one of my yearly physical. Everything very good (great!). Will
complete next year.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 28% 25% 18% 18% 30% 39% 31% 9% 21% 26%
Good 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11% 16% 11% 15% 8% 13% 9%
OK 36% 30% 37% 35% 39% 43% 34% 27% 34% 42% 37% 42%
Bad 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 13% 11% 2%
Terrible 16% 18% 17% 16% 22% 18% 14% 12% 14% 29% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (736) (479) (512) (234) (205) (350) (202) (695) (124) (108) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 22% 58% 3% 64% 23% 30% 34% 26% 23% 27% 31%
Good 14% 8% 13% 20% 7% 19% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 9%
OK 36% 44% 42% 17% 44% 13% 38% 31% 36% 38% 37% 36% 31%
Bad 8% 14% 7% 2% 14% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Terrible 16% 30% 15% 3% 33% 3% 18% 16% 10% 13% 18% 16% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  102%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (341) (385) (265) (307) (249) (457) (277) (141) (240) (195) (363) (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AF. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox News video: Trump pushes back against impeachment inquiry) https://t.co/5Tbgwkpv4p
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 20% 12% 12% 28% 32% 26% 5% 16% 21%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 3% 8% 3%
OK 26% 20% 27% 26% 32% 37% 22% 16% 25% 24% 30% 34%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 19% 15% 16% 15% 23% 18% 15%
Terrible 27% 30% 26% 27% 31% 24% 27% 25% 24% 44% 28% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (947) (697) (463) (484) (231) (199) (332) (185) (663) (119) (104) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 17% 48% 3% 55% 18% 27% 24% 20% 20% 21% 26%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 1% 14% 10% 8% 6% 1% 9% 9% 5%
OK 26% 19% 34% 25% 13% 24% 29% 22% 25% 25% 30% 25% 27%
Bad 17% 25% 16% 6% 27% 3% 15% 17% 22% 18% 15% 19% 12%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 4% 56% 4% 28% 26% 23% 27% 26% 26% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (947)  (328)  (369)  (250)  (293)  (233) (440 (264) (133) (228) (187) (345)  (187)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5AG. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox News video: Opening Statement with Judge Jeanine) https://t.co/65ERQ7YfUS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 13% 7% 22% 29% 21% 3% 17% 18%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 13% 3% 8% 5%
OK 28% 21% 28% 27% 34% 39% 23% 16% 27% 27% 30% 37%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 21% 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 24% 20% 14%
Terrible 27% 30% 28% 27% 30% 24% 28% 26% 25% 43% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (716) (466) (497) (228) (196) (343) (196) (674) (122) (105) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 43% 1% 48% 15% 23% 21% 17% 14% 19% 21%
Good 11% 3% 8% 22% 2% 21% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12%
OK 28% 19% 38% 23% 14% 22% 30% 25% 24% 32% 31% 25% 25%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 7% 27% 4% 15% 17% 21% 15% 16% 19% 12%
Terrible 27% 50% 24% 5% 56% 4% 29% 25% 22% 25% 28% 27% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (963) (332) (376) (255) (300) (242) (444) (272) (135) (235) (190) (349) (189)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AH. Trump Tweets November 17, 2019 — (Fox News video: Dems afraid of losing in 2020) https://t.co/YqJrGDPAOj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 12% 13% 26% 30% 23% 9% 20% 21%
Good 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 14% 12% 6% 8% 10%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 29% 34% 22% 15% 25% 19% 26% 33%
Bad 18% 19% 14% 22% 21% 19% 16% 18% 16% 27% 20% 13%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 25% 31% 22% 26% 23% 23% 38% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (730) (476) (507) (231) (203) (346) (203) (687) (123) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 17% 46% 3% 51% 18% 24% 23% 19% 14% 23% 26%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 3% 18% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9%
OK 25% 18% 32% 23% 13% 21% 27% 20% 25% 27% 29% 22% 25%
Bad 18% 28% 18% 6% 31% 5% 16% 20% 22% 20% 19% 21% 10%
Terrible 25% 45% 24% 5% 50% 5% 28% 22% 19% 24% 25% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (339)  (384)  (260)  (302)  (249) (457 (274) (141) (235) (196) (356)  (196)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 17 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 39% 28% 25% 28% 37% 41% 39% 10% 26% 34%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 47% 60% 60% 57% 50% 49% 49% 79% 56% 47%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 10% 12% 1% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994) (738) (478) (516) (234) (202) (352) (206) (695) (126) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 10% 28% 67% 5% 71% 30% 38% 38% 33% 32% 33% 35%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 49% 20% 93% 16% 56% 52% 52% 54% 56% 53% 51%
Not sure 13% 3% 23% 12% 3% 13% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (344) (386) (264) (309) (250) (462) (276) (142) (240) (194) (365) (195)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 43% 47% 32% 37% 34% 41% 45% 45% 12% 34% 36%
No 48% 48% 40% 55% 47% 49% 48% 46% 43% 75% 50% 44%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 13% 16% 16% 11% 9% 12% 13% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (738) (480) (514) (234) (204) (353) (203) (695) (126) (109) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 39%  18%  34%  71% 14%  74% 35% 45% 45% 40% 36%  37%  44%
No 48%  76%  44%  19% 81% 14% 52% 44% 45% 47% 50%  49%  44%
Not sure 13% 5%  22%  10% 6% 1% 13% 1% 1% 13% 14%  13%  12%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (994)  (344) (387)  (263)  (309)  (249)  (461) (277) (142) (239) (196) (365) (194
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 17 - 19, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.344 to 2.64,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.289.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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